HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM Humphrey Products Company
5070 East N Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 USA
P: 269.381.5500
F: 269.381.4113
A privately owned US company since 1901.
© 2024 Humphrey Products Company
Printed in U.S.A.
ISBSSB25024
Certified to the ISO 9001:2015 Standard.
HOW TO ORDER | ACCESSORIES
 DESCRIPTION  MODEL NOTES
PIPE PLUG 130-41BAGOF10
• Replacement (one is furnished with valve).
• Plug Port 3 for 2-way function.
• Stainless Steel.  1/4-18 NPSF
• Sold in bags of 10.
DIN CONNECTOR HS5 • Receptacle for DIN electrical entry
  valves (solenoid valve option code 39).
MOUNTING BASE 8-20A
• Coated Steel.
• Screws (4) included.
ORDER OPTION CODE
• Hyphen = Std, No Option Code Required
EXTERNAL AIR PILOT SOLENOID
MODEL
FUNCTION ELECTRICAL ENTRY BODY SEALS
AVAILABLE
VOLTAGES
NORM
CLOSED
NORM
OPEN
LEAD
WIRES DIN STYLE FKM EPDM NBR FEPM
SSB250AE1 – 11 – 39 – E B A 12VDC, 24VDC
120/50/60
Order Example:   SSB250AE13912VDC
REMOTE AIR PILOT
MODEL
FUNCTION BODY SEALS
NORM
CLOSED
NORM
OPEN FKM EPDM NBR FEPM
SSB250A – 11 – E B A
Order Example:   SSB250A11E
DETENTED LEVER
MODEL
BODY SEALS
FKM EPDM NBR FEPM
SSB250V – E B A
Order Example:   SSB250V21
How to Order
Stainless Steel Diaphragm-Poppet Valves | Humphrey-Products.com
3
3
.563
[.014]
ACTUATED
POSITION
PLUG
.89
[22.5]
3 PLACES
1.77
[45.1]
1/4 NPT
2 PLACES
3.88
[98.6]
1.62
[41.3]O
1
1
SSB250V
SSB250A
ACROSS
FLATS
.75
[19]
PLUG
[98.6]
3.88
NORMALLY
OPEN VALVE
3
3
1.62
[41.3]O
.89
[22.5]
3 PLACES
1.77
[45.1]
1/4 NPT
2 PLACES
1.96
[49.7]
1
1
1/8 NPSF
PILOT PORT
SQ.1.59
[ 40.5 ]
2.25 SQ.[ 57.2 ]
4 PLACES
O .28
[ 7.1 ]
PLUG
.89
[ 22.5 ]
3 PLACES
[ 45 ]
1.77
ADDED HEIGHT
WITH BASE[ 1.7 ]
.07
1/4 NPT
3 PLACES
[ 25.5 ]
1.00
EXTERNAL

ISBSSB25024
Certified to the ISO 9001:2015 Standard.
HOW TO ORDER | ACCESSORIES
 DESCRIPTION  MODEL NOTES
PIPE PLUG 130-41BAGOF10
• Replacement (one is furnished with valve).
• Plug Port 3 for 2-way function.
• Stainless Steel.  1/4-18 NPSF
• Sold in bags of 10.
DIN CONNECTOR HS5 • Receptacle for DIN electrical entry
  valves (solenoid valve option code 39).
MOUNTING BASE 8-20A
• Coated Steel.
• Screws (4) included.
ORDER OPTION CODE
• Hyphen = Std, No Option Code Required
EXTERNAL AIR PILOT SOLENOID
MODEL
FUNCTION ELECTRICAL ENTRY BODY SEALS
AVAILABLE
VOLTAGES
NORM
CLOSED
NORM
OPEN
LEAD
WIRES DIN STYLE FKM EPDM NBR FEPM
SSB250AE1 – 11 – 39 – E B A 12VDC, 24VDC
120/50/60
Order Example:   SSB250AE13912VDC
REMOTE AIR PILOT
MODEL
FUNCTION BODY SEALS
NORM
CLOSED
NORM
OPEN FKM EPDM NBR FEPM
SSB250A – 11 – E B A
Order Example:   SSB250A11E
DETENTED LEVER
MODEL
BODY SEALS
FKM EPDM NBR FEPM
SSB250V – E B A
Order Example:   SSB250V21
How to Order
Stainless Steel Diaphragm-Poppet Valves | Humphrey-Products.com
3
3
.563
[.014]
ACTUATED
POSITION
PLUG
.89
[22.5]
3 PLACES
1.77
[45.1]
1/4 NPT
2 PLACES
3.88
[98.6]
1.62
[41.3]O
1
1
SSB250V
SSB250A
ACROSS
FLATS
.75
[19]
PLUG
[98.6]
3.88
NORMALLY
OPEN VALVE
3
3
1.62
[41.3]O
.89
[22.5]
3 PLACES
1.77
[45.1]
1/4 NPT
2 PLACES
1.96
[49.7]
1
1
1/8 NPSF
PILOT PORT
SQ.1.59
[ 40.5 ]
2.25 SQ.[ 57.2 ]
4 PLACES
O .28
[ 7.1 ]
PLUG
.89
[ 22.5 ]
3 PLACES
[ 45 ]
1.77
ADDED HEIGHT
WITH BASE[ 1.7 ]
.07
1/4 NPT
3 PLACES
[ 25.5 ]
1.00
EXTERNAL

ISBSSB25024
Certified to the ISO 9001:2015 Standard.
HOW TO ORDER | ACCESSORIES
 DESCRIPTION  MODEL NOTES
PIPE PLUG 130-41BAGOF10
• Replacement (one is furnished with valve).
• Plug Port 3 for 2-way function.
• Stainless Steel.  1/4-18 NPSF
• Sold in bags of 10.
DIN CONNECTOR HS5 • Receptacle for DIN electrical entry
  valves (solenoid valve option code 39).
MOUNTING BASE 8-20A
• Coated Steel.
• Screws (4) included.
ORDER OPTION CODE
• Hyphen = Std, No Option Code Required
EXTERNAL AIR PILOT SOLENOID
MODEL
FUNCTION ELECTRICAL ENTRY BODY SEALS
AVAILABLE
VOLTAGES
NORM
CLOSED
NORM
OPEN
LEAD
WIRES DIN STYLE FKM EPDM NBR FEPM
SSB250AE1 – 11 – 39 – E B A 12VDC, 24VDC
120/50/60
Order Example:   SSB250AE13912VDC
REMOTE AIR PILOT
MODEL
FUNCTION BODY SEALS
NORM
CLOSED
NORM
OPEN FKM EPDM NBR FEPM
SSB250A – 11 – E B A
Order Example:   SSB250A11E
DETENTED LEVER
MODEL
BODY SEALS
FKM EPDM NBR FEPM
SSB250V – E B A
Order Example:   SSB250V21
How to Order
Stainless Steel Diaphragm-Poppet Valves | Humphrey-Products.com
3
3
.563
[.014]
ACTUATED
POSITION
PLUG
.89
[22.5]
3 PLACES
1.77
[45.1]
1/4 NPT
2 PLACES
3.88
[98.6]
1.62
[41.3]O
1
1
SSB250V
SSB250A
ACROSS
FLATS
.75
[19]
PLUG
[98.6]
3.88
NORMALLY
OPEN VALVE
3
3
1.62
[41.3]O
.89
[22.5]
3 PLACES
1.77
[45.1]
1/4 NPT
2 PLACES
1.96
[49.7]
1
1
1/8 NPSF
PILOT PORT
SQ.1.59
[ 40.5 ]
2.25 SQ.[ 57.2 ]
4 PLACES
O .28
[ 7.1 ]
PLUG
.89
[ 22.5 ]
3 PLACES
[ 45 ]
1.77
ADDED HEIGHT
WITH BASE[ 1.7 ]
.07
1/4 NPT
3 PLACES
[ 25.5 ]
1.00
EXTERNAL

ISBSSB25024
Certified to the ISO 9001:2015 Standard.
HOW TO ORDER | ACCESSORIES
 DESCRIPTION  MODEL NOTES
PIPE PLUG 130-41BAGOF10
• Replacement (one is furnished with valve).
• Plug Port 3 for 2-way function.
• Stainless Steel.  1/4-18 NPSF
• Sold in bags of 10.
DIN CONNECTOR HS5 • Receptacle for DIN electrical entry
  valves (solenoid valve option code 39).
MOUNTING BASE 8-20A
• Coated Steel.
• Screws (4) included.
ORDER OPTION CODE
• Hyphen = Std, No Option Code Required
EXTERNAL AIR PILOT SOLENOID
MODEL
FUNCTION ELECTRICAL ENTRY BODY SEALS
AVAILABLE
VOLTAGES
NORM
CLOSED
NORM
OPEN
LEAD
WIRES DIN STYLE FKM EPDM NBR FEPM
SSB250AE1 – 11 – 39 – E B A 12VDC, 24VDC
120/50/60
Order Example:   SSB250AE13912VDC
REMOTE AIR PILOT
MODEL
FUNCTION BODY SEALS
NORM
CLOSED
NORM
OPEN FKM EPDM NBR FEPM
SSB250A – 11 – E B A
Order Example:   SSB250A11E
DETENTED LEVER
MODEL
BODY SEALS
FKM EPDM NBR FEPM
SSB250V – E B A
Order Example:   SSB250V21
How to Order
Stainless Steel Diaphragm-Poppet Valves | Humphrey-Products.com
3
3
.563
[.014]
ACTUATED
POSITION
PLUG
.89
[22.5]
3 PLACES
1.77
[45.1]
1/4 NPT
2 PLACES
3.88
[98.6]
1.62
[41.3]O
1
1
SSB250V
SSB250A
ACROSS
FLATS
.75
[19]
PLUG
[98.6]
3.88
NORMALLY
OPEN VALVE
3
3
1.62
[41.3]O
.89
[22.5]
3 PLACES
1.77
[45.1]
1/4 NPT
2 PLACES
1.96
[49.7]
1
1
1/8 NPSF
PILOT PORT
SQ.1.59
[ 40.5 ]
2.25 SQ.[ 57.2 ]
4 PLACES
O .28
[ 7.1 ]
PLUG
.89
[ 22.5 ]
3 PLACES
[ 45 ]
1.77
ADDED HEIGHT
WITH BASE[ 1.7 ]
.07
1/4 NPT
3 PLACES
[ 25.5 ]
1.00
EXTERNAL